
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/11/25 at 9:45:24 AM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

09/02/2020
Damage reported: minor damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 2

04/29/2025
Accident reported
It hit a stationary object
Disabling damage reported
Vehicle towed
Side airbag deployed

Event 3

Branded Title: Salvage

Potential odometer rollback indicated

21  Service history records

3  Previous owners

Types of owners: Corporate fleet, Personal

Last owned in Florida

2018 JEEP RENEGADE

UPLAND

VIN: ZACCJBAB3JPH53653
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
2.4L I4 F SOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

-
-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/dJbGtKQgXIeljb3dHQWC0mbP5Ot2NrdSd6W-yNEMuyOxusLLHmp68LOz9nJ4xcQ2yYq26RuVLCeBm9e5-RDFINj1mQl61kJJkaJkfa3V8kwBVLx9KA6Wr3nGSfysqNeC5LCigD3nqOwFuXHZa-2V0NLT0THoAMGX0vbyYsjIsZ9fAo4mLa_5aSEAEvyNE9VCqZSkOMblo9dJ0tdV8CuMvx3dIr1oRNhoqFTRWLXPfjT4aLCUEyRWAfABKjkLgJ3xIRbD8MC0k1LXR9j5bS2UDKMVU_MqLY1by8XGdL09QYE5US4tLE1b1xK_1J4p_jq0QOyLcSInlzVAbBtVoFbpmzpkSWzukRVOa1s4U1kwrDVvil_-xBIws19GYhpCSo1sCuHwTJl9uRVwIpmjhNUJjopL.cfx


04/29/2025
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Vehicle declared a total loss by an insurance company

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service & CommentsService Comments Date View Details Links

Brakes
Rear brake pads replaced

Rear brake rotor(s) replaced

Brakes

Rear brake pads replaced

Rear brake rotor(s) replaced

04/29/202504/29/25View View Details

This car has been recently serviced. That's a good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss

Total Loss Reported: 04/29/2025.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Total Loss
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

Airbag deployment reported: 04/29/2025.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag
Deployment

Odometer Check

Potential odometer rollback indicated.
No Issues
Indicated

Potential
Rollback

Mileage
Inconsistency

Accident / Damage

DMV title problems reported. Damage reported: 09/02/2020.
Accident reported: 04/29/2025.

No Issues
Reported

Damage
Reported

Severe
Damage

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.
Warranty
Active

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Voided

Title History Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

-



Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
No Problem No Problem

Alert!

Problem

Found

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
No Problem No Problem No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not
qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2018

Corporate Fleet
Vehicle

17,814 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Original Window Sticker

06/13/2018 Fleet Management Co.
Novi, MI

Vehicle purchased by fleet lease company

06/13/2018 10 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lake Orion, MI
Title #806G1640004

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Titled or registered as corporate fleet
vehicle

10/13/2018 5,533 Suburban Chrysler Dodge
Jeep RAM Farmington Hills
Farmington Hills, MI
248-476-7900

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2018 2019 2021

Type of owner Corporate fleet Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 4 mo. 9 months 2 yrs. 11 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces
Michigan, New

York
New York See Details

Estimated miles driven per year 17,814/yr --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 39,107 --- ---

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/kN43N_x7bIf7ZEunISvuOa8_A832duVYuqXMITapCb-yAD-OO_wr45HfQ8wFKNAu3zgz8Afxp2AcooE0aZX7mvkO2tGFH1Nll6VruSdwVG_TmgL40J1ge5i3VZAEplKZQmaFp2Exwkw1YCnwC0eJKYHv7ueA4q7SeiJCxkhkLfFiBHdWF42V4uzLAQ6i6FmXjlJVwDuOfwoAPC28ZqMYkInX2NADSAzbCkEncvRmZqT1qRUa4ouQ_uuNuUiRPm4T6hDX4D4wVGm1uPO4IIdzgdkfsNCMDQelCnqQ8McSNr_8PumnI1xsO3803ptYWx5WO24vUhSuRmxJdjNkIFOk8o8lRqENZwiJy6Mn985oQ9w8Y2vSd9UBS_lPtOTmZc7rj664z1poHImFivQBALwaI1bey4A5L4E.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/DNigwKE-OR-ijyVdL7KpSRNOyko96a5JJ_xQNdZyCIxMUmpl0CgemJ4iCmjBVhAEDpvCsNM7lnzaQ0R6U1xDuR2aVyjw8Aa5fWYPr2DyhcwHKuzktMUMyxz1g88KvMofQrIi0DO4BWPtnSAh2PY-2Ww_zhGrCpIl86S3I_wdETmf2dpU-2d57wTyzwKQjxgcpyHoA6A-7-Xjq7-DX_8Fwe_pK4z9K3PZUYPPBazQJXvFAdt7N-nlxzCfgLa8W4UYLFPS_sGPUxiKfE9wWD5DSOKTC6c4w9gtNRzIACseqXUYZbIBBmadoNB_VqK5dSii_ZkbA5DZmYslQlTsLsy45a0Ur7Lr3tQGZfAHPD8EfkbHgEM5cCCCcL-RLbVeoZ-pJ9D2U-WjO5c-bZlP8zEShsHbPOqxYMA.cfx


suburbanchryslerdodgejeep
ramoffarmingtonhills.com/

4.4 / 5.0

641 Verified Reviews

1,118 Customer Favorites

01/31/2019 12,311 Suburban Chrysler Dodge
Jeep RAM Farmington Hills
Farmington Hills, MI
248-476-7900
suburbanchryslerdodgejeep
ramoffarmingtonhills.com/

4.4 / 5.0

641 Verified Reviews

1,118 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Drive belts checked
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Steering/suspension checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

02/14/2019 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lake Orion, MI

Registration issued or renewed

05/03/2019 17,453 Ed Tomko Chrysler Jeep
Dodge
Avon Lake, OH
440-835-5900
tomkochryslerjeep.com

4.8 / 5.0

182 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked

07/01/2019 20,146 Golling Chrysler Jeep Dodge
Bloomfield Hills, MI
248-334-3600
golling.com

4.5 / 5.0

864 Verified Reviews

10,643 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

10/21/2019 24,169 Auto Auction Listed as a manufacturer vehicle
Vehicle sold

10/23/2019 Par-K Enterprises
Fulton, NY
315-598-8118
par-k.com

4.6 / 5.0

28 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

10/26/2019 Par-K Enterprises
Fulton, NY
315-598-8118
par-k.com

4.6 / 5.0

28 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Front brake pads replaced
Front brake rotor(s) replaced
Emissions or safety inspection performed
Oil and filter changed
Rear brake pads replaced
Rear brake rotor(s) replaced

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-



Safety inspection performed
Tires rotated
Trim checked

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

10/28/2019 Fleet Management Co.
Novi, MI

Vehicle Sold

11/06/2019 39,106 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

11/25/2019 39,107 Par-K Enterprises
Fulton, NY
315-598-8118
par-k.com

4.6 / 5.0

28 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Emissions or safety inspection performed
Safety inspection performed

11/25/2019 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

11/29/2019 Par-K Enterprises
Fulton, NY
315-598-8118
par-k.com

4.6 / 5.0

28 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

11/29/2019 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brewerton, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection

Owner 2
Purchased: 2019

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/24/2019 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brewerton, NY

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

02/23/2020 43,245 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Liverpool, NY
315-622-1021
vioc.com

4.5 / 5.0

169 Verified Reviews

164 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

09/01/2020 32,163 Par-K Enterprises
Fulton, NY

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked

-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-

-

-
-

-

-



315-598-8118
par-k.com

4.6 / 5.0

28 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

POTENTIAL ODOMETER ROLLBACK

There are signs of potential odometer rollback here,
so verify the mileage with the seller. I know I would.

09/02/2020 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

09/19/2020 32,696 Pep Boys
Cicero, NY
315-458-6936
pepboys.com

4.7 / 5.0

89 Verified Reviews

69 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) replaced

10/15/2020 33,232 Par-K Enterprises
Fulton, NY
315-598-8118
par-k.com

4.6 / 5.0

28 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

10/20/2020 33,281 Par-K Enterprises
Fulton, NY
315-598-8118
par-k.com

4.6 / 5.0

28 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
Air filter replaced
Brakes checked
Front wheel bearing(s)/hub(s) replaced
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection performed
Oil and filter changed
Safety inspection performed
Tires rotated
Wiper(s) replaced

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

10/23/2020 New York Passed safety inspection

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-



Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

03/31/2021 33,299 Par-K Enterprises
Fulton, NY
315-598-8118
par-k.com

4.6 / 5.0

28 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

03/31/2021 Par-K Enterprises
Fulton, NY
315-598-8118
par-k.com

4.6 / 5.0

28 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection performed
Safety inspection performed

03/31/2021 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

03/31/2021 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fulton, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

04/01/2021 33,323 Inspection Co. Inspection performed

Owner 3
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/26/2021 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fulton, NY

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

08/02/2021 38,372 Par-K Enterprises
Fulton, NY
315-598-8118
par-k.com

4.6 / 5.0

28 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

12/30/2021 43,901 Par-K Enterprises
Fulton, NY
315-598-8118
par-k.com

4.6 / 5.0

28 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Body lubricated
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

03/04/2022 47,360 Par-K Enterprises
Fulton, NY
315-598-8118
par-k.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection performed

-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-



4.6 / 5.0

28 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Safety inspection performed

03/04/2022 47,370 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

05/20/2022 51,551 Par-K Enterprises
Fulton, NY
315-598-8118
par-k.com

4.6 / 5.0

28 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

10/03/2022 60,725 Walmart Auto Care Center
Central Square, NY
315-668-0420
https://www.walmart.com

4.6 / 5.0

63 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) replaced

03/02/2023 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cleveland, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

03/09/2023 71,860 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

06/03/2023 78,892 Walmart Auto Care Center
Central Square, NY
315-668-0420
https://www.walmart.com

4.6 / 5.0

63 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

11/13/2023 145,947 Walmart Auto Care Center
Central Square, NY
315-668-0420
https://www.walmart.com

4.6 / 5.0

63 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

02/23/2024 157,964 Walmart Auto Care Center
Central Square, NY
315-668-0420
https://www.walmart.com

4.6 / 5.0

63 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-

-

-



03/05/2024 99,178 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

MILEAGE INCONSISTENCY

The mileage reported here conflicts with this
vehicle's odometer history. Ask a mechanic or the
seller to confirm the actual mileage - this entry may
just be a clerical error.

04/23/2024 Bridgeland Auto Brokers Inc
Bridgeport, NY
315-633-7060
https://cleancarscheap.com
/

4.0 / 5.0

26 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

04/25/2024 102,124 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

05/26/2024 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

08/27/2024 Bridgeland Auto Brokers Inc
Bridgeport, NY
315-633-7060
https://cleancarscheap.com
/

4.0 / 5.0

26 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

08/27/2024 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

08/27/2024 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

01/16/2025 102,934 Grease Monkey
Snellville, GA
678-344-2764
havolinexpresslube.net

4.8 / 5.0

161 Verified Reviews

161 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions system serviced
Emissions inspection performed

01/16/2025 Georgia
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

03/13/2025 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

04/01/2025 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lawrenceville, GA
Title #770221219081963

Title issued or updated
Correction to record
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Orange

04/29/2025 Global Tires Plus
Lawrenceville, GA
678-696-0555
globaltiresplus.com/

Vehicle serviced
Rear brake pads replaced
Rear brake rotor(s) replaced

-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-



4.9 / 5.0

88 Verified Reviews

8 Customer Favorites

04/29/2025 Damage Report Accident reported
It hit a stationary object
Damage to front
Damage to right rear
Disabling damage reported
Vehicle towed
Side airbag deployed

CARFAX Airbag Tips

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

04/29/2025 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Vehicle declared a total loss by an
insurance company

There are many reasons an insurance company will
declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle
inspected by a qualified technician before you buy.
Learn More

08/11/2025 174,601 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Jacksonville, FL

Odometer reading reported

08/12/2025 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title or registration issued to insurance
company

08/12/2025 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Jacksonville, FL
Title #0160148803

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

Vehicle color noted as Orange

-
-
-
-
-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-

-



08/14/2025 Damage Report SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/11/25
at 9:45:24 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Airbag Deployment
Occurs when the driver, passenger or side airbag has been used or deployed during a crash or other incident. If an airbag has
been deployed, it must be replaced by a qualified technician. Have this car inspected by a mechanic prior to purchase.

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/11/25
at 9:45:24 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Fleet Vehicle
Vehicle was registered or sold to a company that manages vehicle fleets.

Mileage Inconsistency
If an odometer reading is less than a previous reading but CARFAX is uncertain whether the discrepancy is a rollback or a clerical
error, then CARFAX calls it a "Mileage Inconsistency". In this case, you should verify the mileage with your dealer or a qualified
mechanic.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Odometer Rollback
If a more recent odometer reading is less than an older reading, then the odometer may have been tampered with and "rolled
back." CARFAX analyzes the mileage history and the sources of this information to indicate a potential odometer rollback.

Ownership History

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds approximately 75% of
its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles the same as Salvage but the
majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled again in that state. The following eleven
states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD, MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or fleet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value
or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take
possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an
insurance company's definition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's definition for a branded title or when the owner of
the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a fleet or rental company.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
9/11/25 9:45:24 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2018 JEEP RENEGADE vehicle (VIN:
ZACCJBAB3JPH53653), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/11/25 at 10:45 AM
(EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

